STATE CLUB TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

Avila Golf & Country Club won their sixth consecutive Club Team Championship in Vero Beach. The
venue was the Windsor and Orchid Island Clubs, May 25 and 26. The format for this event is 36 holes
stroke play, best 4 of 5 gross scores. '

ist
AVILA "Aﬂ
Doug LaCrosse
Wryatt Meyer
Bob Kouwe
Rennie Law
Wayne Rudzewicz

2nd
PALMA CEIA
Max Castro
Forrest Boushall
Bob [rvin
Frank Griffin
Rick Brown

Tie 3rd
MARTIN DOWNS "A"
John Turmer
Gil Turner
Rick Spears
Andy Spears
Dave Kartney

Tie 3rd
BLOUMINGDALE
Bill Moore
Keith Nye
Rusty Napier
David McShera
Michael Walters

5th
TAMPA PALMS
Jimmy Jones
Doug Reintgen
Daniel Shipp
Rob Glisson
Phil Kalafut

6th
EAST LAKE WOODLANDS "A"
Jack Hamer
Joseph Hesketh
John Davison
Richard Miller
C.L. "Tiny" Williamson

294-293-587
71-72-143
72-71-143
75-74-149
76-79-155
87-76-163

300-295-595
72-71-143
74-70-144
79-74-153
76-80-156
78-83-161

294-306-600
71-76-147
72-76-148
78-75-153
75-79-154
76-82-158

308-292-600
72-72-144
75-76-151
78-76-154
83-71-154
83-73-156

300-304-604
73-73-146
74-76-150
77-76-153
76-81-157
78-79-157

310-296-606
74-70-144
76-74-150
79-74-153
81-81-162
86-78-164

Tie 7th
HUNTER'S GREEN "A"
David Fifner
Jack Higgs
Bruce Thornberry
Earl Lanoue
Don Nyman

Tie 7¢th
INDIAN CREEK
Robert Fazio
Frank Strafaci
Gordon O'Neil
Gunnar Bennett

9th
FOX HOLLOW
Scott Sabadosh
Pepper McCraw
David McDowell
Tommy Roe
Jeff Spath

10th
A’Vim UBN
John Fowler
Kim Schwencke
Dick Moore
Tom Johnson
Stuart Sierra

1ith
WENTWORTH
Rick Mathison
Patrick Olive
George Erickson
David Niles
Rick Janaes

12tk
SABAL PUOINT
Jeff Kridel
Geary Girard
Chip Landon
Tom Flach
Charlie Ake
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302-306-608
76-74-150
77-78-155
80-75-155
76-79-155
73-82-155

315-292-608
77-72-149
78-71-149
78-74-152
83-75-158

298-311-609
68-80-148
78-76-154
77-80-157
75-84-159
85-75-160

304-306-610
72-75-147
76-72-148
79-76-155
77-83-160
79-83-162

308-306-614
74-77-151
76-78-154
79-77-156
79-78-157
83-74-157

311-305-616
73-73-146
76-75-151
83-75-158
79-82-161
74-83-167
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